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Mahatma Gandhi Mission College of Engineering and
Technology,Kamothe, Navi Mumbai

Institute Academic Calendar for ODD Semester 2025-26

1. Mon 07/07/2025 Odd term begins; Course files to be shown to HOD. §
2. Wed 09/07/2025 1 1. Orientation Programme ‘
3, Mon 14/07/2025 1. Industrial visit for B.E. students. }
— Attendance SMS te Students from CASERP. v
4. Tue 15/07/2025 2 ; [S\ulfr]:l(i]ssion weekly report of mentor-mentee meeting.
5. Mon 21/07/2025 1. Assignmentl to be given to students. :
1. Expert Lecture for all students (First ;
6. Tue 22/07/2025 ° 2. R051ew of Mini Project/Major g’rOJC():t work. 5'
7. Wed 23/07/2025 1. Departmental meeting (First). :
3. Wed 30/07/2025 1. Course files (Updated) to be submitted to the HOD, 1
1. Attendance SMS to Students from CASERP.
9. Thu 31/07/2025 4 2. Collection of assignment 1 from students
3. Submission of monthly report of mentor-mentee meeting.
1. Probable commencement of classes for Direct Second Year

10. Fri 01/08/2025 Student.
Display of monthly defaulter list.
Assignment 2 to be given to students. ;

!‘J

11. Mon 04/08/2025

1.
5 2. Return of assignment No.1 to the students.
12. Tue 05/08/2025 1. Industrial visit for S.E. and T.E. ‘
13. Mon 11/08/2025 1. Collection of assignment 2 fromn students f
1. Return of assignment No.2 to the students. ’I
14.1  Thu 14/08/2025 6 |2. Attendance SMS to Students from CASERP. |
3. Submission of weekly report of inentor-mentee mceting. '
: Independence Day Celebration
po e T i /0812023 Parsi New Year (Holiday)
16. Mbi 18/08/2025 1. Assignmeat 3 to be given to students.

7 2. Review of Mini Project/Major Project work.
17. Tue 19/08/2025 1. ission of class test1 question paper
18, ] Thu-Sat [21-23/08/2025 CLCASS TEST-I/(Tentative)
19.| Mon 25/08/2025
.| Te | 260805 | | ﬁiféinﬁﬁﬁiigﬁﬁiﬁ‘ﬁﬁ 310 the stodents

T AK (GANPATI VACATION) |
Attendance SMQ to Students from CASERP.

SL_lbmlssmn of weekly report of mentor-mentee meeting.
Display of monthly defaulter list.

Collection of assignment 4 from students

Return of corrected assignment 4.
Assignment 5 to be given to students.

21, | Wed-Sun |27-31/08/202°

22 Mon 01/09/2025

23. Tue 03/09/2025
- 24. Thu 04/09/2025

O
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Mahatma Gandhi Mission College of Engineering and
Technology,Kamothe, Navi Mumbai

S

25. Fri 05/09/2025 9 [d-E-Milad (Holiday)
{ 26. Mon 08/09/2025 1. Departmental meeting-11.
i | 10 [1. Collection of assignment 5 from students.
2% Tue 10/09/2025 2. Result of Class Test-1.
3. Class Test-1 answer book to be shown to the students
1. Attendance SMS to Students from CASERP.
. Submission of weekly report of mentor-mentee meetin
28. ion 15/09/2025 ) SSMS ltzS:arent;v gf? polz)r [t))erformance in Class Test-1. .
3. Return of corrected assignment 5.
29. Tue 16/09/2025 1. Industrial visits for S.E. & T.E students (Second).
30. Mon 22/09/2025 1. Expert Lecture for all students (Second).
12 1. DAC meeting.
31. Tue 23/09/2025 2. Departmental meeting (Third).
3. Submission ol Class Test-2 Qn@ioqpapers. _
32. | Thu-Sat {25-27/09/2025 | CLAS ASS TEST-2 (Tentative) ~
: 1. Attendance SMS to Students from CASERP.
\ 33, Tue 30/09:2025 13 12, Submission of weekly report of mentor-mentee meeting
34, Wed 02/10/2025 Holiday (MAHATMA GANDHI JAYANTI)
35. Mon 06/10/2025 1. Expert Lecture fou all students (Third). a
. 1. Result of Class Test-2.
3, Fri 10/10/2025 o 2. Class Test-2 answer book to be shown to the students.
37. Mon 13/10/2025 1. Departmental meeting (Fourth).
1. DAC meeting.
38, Thu 14/10/2025 15 2. Expert Lectu%e for all students (Fourth).
1. Attendance SMS to Students from CASERD.
39. Wed 15/10/2025 2. Display Overall Defaulter Students List.
= 3. Submission of weekly report of mentor-mentee meeting.
40. Sat 18/10/2025 Term End
41. Mon-Fri | 20-24/10/2025 DIWALI ( HOLIDAY) (Tentative)
42. | Mon-Fri | 2771002023 to UNIVERSITY ORAL EXAMINATION
/ =
Note:

1. Industrial Visit (IV) and Site Visit should be planned as per the requirement of curriculum.

2. Expert Lectures, Workshop, STTP, Conferences tec. should be conducted as per the availability of
experts.

3. Weekly Training and Placement activities should be conducted in accordance with the guidelines
received from Training & Placement cell and the designated day and time slot should be reflected in
the individual departmental timetable.

4,

Mumbai University attendance ordinance 6086: Student must have a minimum of 75% attendance
. in lectures, practical & tutorial.
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